Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F56104WDBG#U0 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

0008 70EBh ICU Interrupt request register 235 IR235 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70ECh ICU Interrupt request register 236 IR236 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70EDh ICU Interrupt request register 237 IR237 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70EEh ICU Interrupt request register 238 IR238 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70EFh ICU Interrupt request register 239 IR239 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F0h ICU Interrupt request register 240 IR240 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F1h ICU Interrupt request register 241 IR241 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F6h ICU Interrupt request register 246 IR246 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F7h ICU Interrupt request register 247 IR247 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F8h ICU Interrupt request register 248 IR248 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F9h ICU Interrupt request register 249 IR249 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70FAh ICU Interrupt request register 250 IR250 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70FBh ICU Interrupt request register 251 IR251 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70FCh ICU Interrupt request register 252 IR252 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70FDh ICU Interrupt request register 253 IR253 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 711Ch ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 028 ISELR028 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 711Dh ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 029 ISELR029 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 711Eh ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 030 ISELR030 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 711Fh ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 031 ISELR031 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7140h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 064 ISELR064 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7141h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 065 ISELR065 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7142h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 066 ISELR066 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7143h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 067 ISELR067 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7144h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 068 ISELR068 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7145h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 069 ISELR069 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7146h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 070 ISELR070 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7147h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 071 ISELR071 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7148h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 072 ISELR072 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7149h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 073 ISELR073 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 714Ah ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 074 ISELR074 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 714Bh ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 075 ISELR075 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 714Ch ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 076 ISELR076 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 714Dh ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 077 ISELR077 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 714Eh ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 078 ISELR078 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 714Fh ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 079 ISELR079 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7162h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 098 ISELR098 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7163h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 099 ISELR099 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7164h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 100 ISELR100 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7165h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 101 ISELR101 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7168h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 104 ISELR104 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7169h ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 105 ISELR105 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 716Ah ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 106 ISELR106 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 716Bh ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 107 ISELR107 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 716Fh ICU Interrupt request destination setting register 111 ISELR111 8 8 2 ICLK
RX610 Group  4. I/O Registers
R01DS0097EJ0120  Rev.1.20   Page 46 of 84
Feb 20, 2013
Address

0008 C282h SYSTEM Deep standby interrupt enable register DPSIER 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C283h SYSTEM Deep standby interrupt flag register DPSIFR 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C284h SYSTEM Deep standby interrupt edge register DPSIEGR 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C285h SYSTEM Reset status register RSTSR 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C289h FLASH Flash write erase protection register FWEPROR 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C290h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 0 DPSBKR0 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C291h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 1 DPSBKR1 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C292h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 2 DPSBKR2 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C293h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 3 DPSBKR3 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C294h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 4 DPSBKR4 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C295h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 5 DPSBKR5 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C296h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 6 DPSBKR6 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C297h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 7 DPSBKR7 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C298h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 8 DPSBKR8 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C299h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 9 DPSBKR9 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C29Ah SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 10 DPSBKR10 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C29Bh SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 11 DPSBKR11 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
RX610 Group  4. I/O Registers
R01DS0097EJ0120  Rev.1.20   Page 54 of 84
Feb 20, 2013
Address
Module
Abbreviation Register Name
Register
Abbreviation
Number
of Bits
Access
Size
Number of
Access
Cycles
0008 C29Ch SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 12 DPSBKR12 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C29Dh SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 13 DPSBKR13 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C29Eh SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 14 DPSBKR14 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C29Fh SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 15 DPSBKR15 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C2A0h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 16 DPSBKR16 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C2A1h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 17 DPSBKR17 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C2A2h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 18 DPSBKR18 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C2A3h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 19 DPSBKR19 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C2A4h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 20 DPSBKR20 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C2A5h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 21 DPSBKR21 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C2A6h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 22 DPSBKR22 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C2A7h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 23 DPSBKR23 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C2A8h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 24 DPSBKR24 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C2A9h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 25 DPSBKR25 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C2AAh SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 26 DPSBKR26 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C2ABh SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 27 DPSBKR27 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C2ACh SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 28 DPSBKR28 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C2ADh SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 29 DPSBKR29 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C2AEh SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 30 DPSBKR30 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C2AFh SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 31 DPSBKR31 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK *7
0008 C300h ICU IRQ detection enable registrar 0 IRQER0 8 8 2 to 3 PCLK *7
0008 C301h ICU IRQ detection enable registrar 1 IRQER1 8 8 2 to 3 PCLK *7
0008 C302h ICU IRQ detection enable registrar 2 IRQER2 8 8 2 to 3 PCLK *7
0008 C303h ICU IRQ detection enable registrar 3 IRQER3 8 8 2 to 3 PCLK *7